
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

331

132

463

+9%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$85,834,788

$92,856,701

$178,691,490

-19%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 140

21

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 178,691 463221,408 4242,146,646 7,2342,134,586 7,684-19% 1% 9% -6%

Residential

Non-Residential

411,854 658,521 345,354 316,560 414,357 2,146,646Total

-13% 7% -7% -5% 22% 1%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  December 2023

Single 23,882 6713,148 38334,310 946439,147 1,25682% -24% 76% -25%

Semi 6,276 213,845 1293,161 30351,870 22563% 80% 75% 35%

Row 25,256 2911,054 32169,512 485121,010 375128% 40% -9% 29%

Apartment 16,500 69,500 3705,869 65432,198 6474% 63% 100% 2%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 13,921 20812,122 225154,250 3,072143,923 3,22815% 7% -8% -5%

Total, Residential 85,835 33149,669 3101,457,103 4,8711,188,147 5,14873% 23% 7% -5%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 21,875 12622,090 105452,928 2,281519,220 2,439-1% -13% 20% -6%

Commercial 2,782 31,600 142,778 2547,991 2874% -11% 200% -11%

Industrial 6,500 186,654 347,876 32154,176 40-92% -69% -67% -20%

Office 0 01,000 18,700 4140,368 12-100% -94% -100% -67%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 08,488 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0395 2534 420,104 6-100% -97% -100% -33%

Institutional 61,700 260,000 2128,238 1664,580 113% 99% 0% 45%

Total, Non-Residential 92,857 132171,740 114689,543 2,363946,439 2,536-46% -27% 16% -7%

Single 30,206 120,739 49,392 55,153 78,820 334,310

Semi 450 17,075 38,835 12,811 23,991 93,161

Row 3,000 32,619 47,030 60,311 26,552 169,512

Apartment 170,200 294,160 44,277 93,032 104,200 705,869

Alterations/Additions/Demos 48,477 36,976 20,276 13,813 34,708 154,250

252,334 501,568 199,810 235,120 268,271 1,457,103Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 98,476 153,420 86,895 56,745 57,393 452,928

Commercial 10,179 3,000 25,188 111 4,300 42,778

Industrial 14,917 130 8,530 21,800 2,499 47,876

Office 5,500 0 0 0 3,200 8,700

Hotel/Motel 8,488 0 0 0 0 8,488

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 404 80 0 50 534

Institutional 21,960 0 24,851 2,784 78,644 128,238

159,521 156,953 145,544 81,439 146,086 689,543Total, Non-Residential

472,501 617,882 371,509 333,975 338,719Total, 2022 2,134,586



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change 2023 2022 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2022 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL

3    Planning, Property and Development Department Building Permits Summary  |  December 2023

City Centre 32,284 8326,865 90411,854 1,240472,501 1,54420% -13% -8% -20%

Assiniboia 24,116 114139,686 137658,521 1,949617,882 2,006-83% 7% -17% -3%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 39,520 12217,118 48345,354 1,359371,509 1,321131% -7% 154% 3%

East Kildonan-Transcona 6,234 5927,152 59316,560 1,253333,975 1,249-77% -5% 0% 0%

Riel 76,537 8510,587 90414,357 1,433338,719 1,564623% 22% -6% -8%

178,691 463221,408 4242,146,646 7,2342,134,586 7,684-19% 1% 9% -6%Total

7 0 0City Centre 7 5%0

17 12 0Assiniboia 29 21%0

16 8 42Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 66 47%0

11 4 0East Kildonan-Transcona 15 11%0

15 4 4Riel 23 16%0

66 28 46 0Total 140 100%

47% 20% 33% 0%% of Total 100%

73

54

7

8

15

157

74 2 4 1,060 20%980

283 67 181 1,767 33%1236

169 210 194 895 16%322

179 46 323 928 17%380

227 83 82 780 14%388

932 408 784 3,306 5,430 100%

17% 8% 14% 61% 100%

617

1,276

755

658

750

4,056

-90%

-46%

843%

88%

53%

-11%

72%

38%

19%

41%

4%

34%

38 13 37 69Total, 2022 157

74%Change 115% 24% -100% -11%

1,221 232 357 2,246 4,056

-24% 76% 120% 47% 34%

12 0 3 6Total 21

57%% of Total 0% 14% 29% 100%

7 0 0 0Total, 2022 7

71%Change 0% 0% 0% 200%

225 11 63 6 305

74% 4% 21% 2% 100%

209 6 34 19 268

8% 83% 85% -68% 14%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

10 Interior and Exterior Alterations SFD & Att. Gar. 610,000Orchard Park BLVD
2 Fire Repair SFD & Att. Gar. 800,000Dumfries PL

2536 Construct Addition Auto Dealership 2,900,000McPhillips ST
901 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,500,000Wellington CRES
345 Interior and Exterior Alterations Factory 960,385De Baets ST
400 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office 1,264,173Tache AVE

32 Construct New Row Housing 2,000,000Lynx ST
355 Construct New School 61,700,000Des Hivernants BLVD
115 Alter Exterior Warehouse 552,100Lowson CRES
101 Construct New Warehouse 6,500,000Hamelin ST

94 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Clarkleigh CRES
91 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 628,901Bell Gardens COVE

112  Interior Alteration Hotel 906,000Marion ST
1090 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 1,781,994Taylor AVE

700 Structural Alteration Apartments 2,752,948Setter ST
137 Interior and Exterior Alterations Restaurants 700,000Osborne ST
240  Interior Alteration Training Facility 854,545Graham AVE

23 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 909,500Windflower RD
510 Construct New Repair / Service 1,000,000Provencher BLVD

1449 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,075,000Loudoun RD
1485  Interior Alteration Shopping Centre 4,100,000Portage AVE

847 Construct Addition Restaurants 747,000Leila AVE
1501 Construct Addition Restaurants 887,000St Mary's RD

475 Construct New Apartments 15,000,000Ballantrae DR
1216 Construct New Row Housing 13,505,000Fernbank AVE

420 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Whitehorn CRES
19 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 800,000Sarsprilla BEND
31 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 975,000Oasis BEND

881 Construct New Apartments 1,500,000Grosvenor AVE
39 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 639,422Karschuk BAY

122 Construct New Row Housing 1,200,000Bristol AVE
32 Construct New Row Housing 2,000,000Lynx ST
51 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 504,070Raven RD
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